
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:432
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
INCREASE IN FEES
Choubey Shri Ashwini Kumar;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana)

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the private schools in the country including Delhi have increased school fees arbitrarily and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) whether the Government has set up any committee to check the accounts of these schools; 

(c) if so, the outcome thereof; and 

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken against the schools which have been found guilty?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a): School Education administration is in the realm of the State Governments/UT Administration control including the fee structure of
private schools. 
(b) and (c): Question does not arise. 

(d): Recognition of schools is done by the State Governments/UT Administration as per their rules and regulations.
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